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Shri Anil Bhattacharya Head of Deptt. NSI addressing on the occasion of Women's Savings Day

organised by NSfNag pur Centre on 15th ApriJ 2006 at Nag pur. Also seen (L to R) Dr. PaMa Akhani

Prin~ipalLADCollege Nag pur, Smt.Kavjta Parihar, CoordioatorAntrang MahitaChema Manch, Shri:S;~c

Tripathi, Dy,NSCandShriPadamsingh RD, NSINagpurCentre.
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;~~~%C;c;c+ NSI Cejebrate. Women"s Savings Day Throughout The Country ;ljt;j;;:;;'~c
cccc':ccic c c c cc
cc;cTheMPKBYagentsplayar1'jm rolejn mobilization of household savings in the country by;

provi,dcrng services at the doorsteps oftheinvestorior collecting the money and depositing the sarrte

sub~~quently in the Post Office. Theobje~tive of organizing the Women's Savings Day was to create

awareness among the masses about the ro1e of women in the savings process. To highlight the, c

importance otWomen's Savings Day and motivate MPKBY agents to mobilize mo!e saving in urban

and rural areas, NSt celebrates every year Women's Savings Day on 15thApril.This yea!aJso the

Women's Savings Day {MCPKBY) was celebrated throughout the cQuntrycat thecHead Quarterscof

Regional Centres oni15thApril2006,ccciJC

Tbedl$tlnguished guests on the occasion appreciated the role played by women especially
MPKBYagsnts who strive hard for securing maximum collections !n smaJt savings as the entire
coUe"(;tlons mobilized in the state is utilized by the State Govt,for their developmental activities. The

celebrationwaswe!'cover by Doorda:sh~n, AIR & Print Media. A special Ad highlighting the
Importance oflheday was published on 15th Aprilin.the various newspapers through DAVP,
NDlh .
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Smt. Niranjana, Chief Manager, State Bank-' of India, Chennai, imparting training on "Customer

Relationship Management" to the Postal officials dealing with the Savings Banks work in Chennai Central

Division during the training programme organized by NSI Chennai Centre at Chennai on 26th March

2096.

Govt. of India Amends Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme

The Ministry of finance (DEA) Govt. of India in exercise of the powers conferred by Section

15 of the Govt. Savings Banks Act 1873 (5 of 1873) has amended Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme

Rules 2004 vide Notification No. GSR 176 (E) -dated 23.3.2006, These Rules are called as Senior

Citiizen's Savings Scheme (Amended) Rules 2006 and these Rules have come into force from the

date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

Under the amendment a depostor may apply in FORM G enclosing the passbook

thereto, for transfer of his account from one deposit ofice to another provided 1hat where the

deposit is Rs. One lakh or above, a transfer fee of Rs. 5 per lakh of deposit for the first transfer

and RS. 10 per lakh of deposit for the second and subsequent transfers shall be payable by the

depositor.

Shri T. Dasari, Chairman Co-ordination Committee and the Regional Director, NSI, Kolkata Centre

addressing the Coordination Com""!ittee Meeting organized by NSI Kolkata Centre at Kolkata with a view

to improving the accountability towaJds the small investors" agents and other concerned agencies

involved in mobilization of savings;



Shri Gurupreet Singh Thind, Asstt. Commissioner, Sangrur seen addressing the small savings agents

on the occasion of the inauguration of One Day Training Programme organized by NSI Chandigarh Centre

at Sangrur, Punjab. Also seen Shri M.K. Malhotra AD, NSI, Chandigarh Centre (Left) and Shri K.K.

Sharma, Asstt. Director, NSI, Chandigarh Centre (~ight).

Govt. of India Clarifies issues relating to

Tax Deduction at Source on Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme

Ministry of Finace (Deptt. of Economic Affairs) Govt. of India has clarified the issues relating

to tax deduction at source in respect of the interest payable under the Sr. Citizen's Savings Scheme

2004 in consultation with Central Board of Direct Taxes vide their Notification No. F.No. 2-8/2004-

NS.II dated 28.3.2006.

Since the interest payments under Sr. Citizen's Savings Scheme 2004 ~as not been exempted

from deduction of tax at source, Post Offices and Banks are required to deduct Income Tax at Source.

It has been further clarified that the facility of furnishing Form No. 15-H {Prescribed under the Income

Tax Rule 1962) is available only to a person {payee) resident in India and who is of the age of 65

years or more at any time during the previous year as under Income Tax Act, a person who has

attained 65 years or more at any time during the previous year only is treated as a Senior Citizen.

Shri Mir Azmat Ali, Chairman Coordination Committee and the Regional Director, NSI, 8angalore

Centre, addressing the Coordination Committee Meeting organized by NSI 8angalore Centre at

8angalore with a view to improving the accountability towards the small investors, agents and oth'er

concerned agencies involved in mobilization of savings.



SMALL SAVINGS COLLECTIONS FROM APRIL TO JANUARY 2006
(Rs. in Crore)

, Sr.

No

Gross Net Gross Net
Region Ucto Januar~5 Upto Januarv 2006

7594.08

47.53

1912.79

20.41

498.05

3917.90

1948.11

363.23

26.00

7189.'24

478.41

12237.30

3799.84

1550.92

1031.80

6259.37

4786.92

1.12

3807.90

1243.38

17039.76

60.22

113.73

70.04

28.53

2088.13

164.50

6639.62

7182.37

44.77

8431.42

303.89

11492.17

1586.67

14545.18

4061.94

24.50

683.36

8.03

358.21

1728.87

1180.16

125.36

17.06

4494.75

312,00

6759.11

1641.75

649.88

442.15

3401.03

2482.41

0.58

2016.31

697.73

10382.36

19.91

43,67

28.23

14.63

1055.73

111.70

2604.27

3937.48

15.95

4619.17

139.89

5125.95

752.76

7964.94

8749.01

64.57

1697.71

27.83

246.82

5100.13

2448.75

728.13

32.37

6270.25

581.78

13859.87

4249.37

2038.06

1350.77

6809.80

4996.57

1.08

4543.47

1388.17

16791.60

62.35

136.26

81.40

41.74

2506.49

172.18

7449.08

6587.48

60.10

9631.17

392.46

14515.24

1914.15

18227.06

3551.21

30.18

204.06

13.18

45.82

1899.86

1204.48

268.24

12.68

2814.13

371.18

5517.14

1150.23

618.77

474.75

2818.93

1982.60

0.00

1768.22

602.39

7451.31

14.80

27.92

17.60

17.82

1007.29

98.94

1969.06

1840.71

15.10

4113.52

155.11

5173.21

674.40

8172.66

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

A&N Island

Army Post Offices

Bihar

Jharkhand

Chandigarh
Daman & Diu

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

Karnataka

Kerala

Lakshdweep
Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh
Maharashtra ,

Manipur

Meghalaya
Mizoram

Nagaland
Orissa

Pondicherry

Punjab

Rajasthan
Sikkim

Tamilnadu

Tripura
Uttar Pradesh

Uttaranchal

West Bengal

Total 128505.30 67901.83 143753.26 56097.11

Note: THE FIGURES RECEIVED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, NEW DELHI ARE SUBJECT
TO RECONClLATION. THE FIGURES DO NOT INCLUDE PPF (BANK) COLLECTIONS.

SHIVRAJ (D.G.PS) NAG PUR


