

रा ब सं जनसेवा में 50 वर्षों से अधिक NSI Over 50 Years in Service of People

मासिक प्रकाशन

अप्रैल 2006 (अंक 156)

Monthly Publication

April 2006 (Issue 156)



Shri Anil Bhattacharya Head of Deptt. NSI addressing on the occasion of Women's Savings Day organised by NSI Nagpur Centre on 15th April 2006 at Nagpur. Also seen (L to R) Dr. Panna Akhani Principal LAD College Nagpur, Smt. Kavita Parihar, Coordinator Antrang Mahila Chetna Manch, Shri. S.K. Tripathi, Dy. NSC and Shri Padamsingh RD, NSI Nagpur Centre.

NSI Celebrates Women's Savings Day Throughout The Country



The MPKBY agents play an important role in mobilization of household savings in the country by providing services at the doorsteps of the investor for collecting the money and depositing the same subsequently in the Post Office. The objective of organizing the Women's Savings Day was to create awareness among the masses about the role of women in the savings process. To highlight the importance of Women's Savings Day and motivate MPKBY agents to mobilize more saving in urban and rural areas, NSI celebrates every year Women's Savings Day on 15th April. This year also the Women's Savings Day (MPKBY) was celebrated throughout the country at the Head Quarters of Regional Centres on 15th April 2006.

The distinguished guests on the occasion appreciated the role played by women especially MPKBY agents who strive hard for securing maximum collections in small savings as the entire collections mobilized in the state is utilized by the State Govt. for their developmental activities. The celebration was well covered by Doordarshan, AIR & Print Media. A special Ad highlighting the importance of the day was published on 15th April in the various newspapers through DAVP. New Delhi.

9	
	' N .



Smt. Niranjana, Chief Manager, State Bank of India, Chennai, imparting training on "Customer Relationship Management" to the Postal officials dealing with the Savings Banks work in Chennai Central Division during the training programme organized by NSI Chennai Centre at Chennai on 26th March 2006.

Govt. of India Amends Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme

The Ministry of finance (DEA) Govt. of India in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 15 of the Govt. Savings Banks Act 1873 (5 of 1873) has amended Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme Rules 2004 vide Notification No. GSR 176 (E) - dated 23.3.2006. These Rules are called as Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme (Amended) Rules 2006 and these Rules have come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

Under the amendment a depostor may apply in FORM G enclosing the passbook thereto, for transfer of his account from one deposit ofice to another provided that where the deposit is Rs. One lakh or above, a transfer fee of Rs. 5 per lakh of deposit for the first transfer and Rs. 10 per lakh of deposit for the second and subsequent transfers shall be payable by the depositor.



Shri T. Dasari, Chairman Co-ordination Committee and the Regional Director, NSI, Kolkata Centre addressing the Coordination Committee Meeting organized by NSI Kolkata Centre at Kolkata with a view to improving the accountability towards the small investors, agents and other concerned agencies involved in mobilization of savings.



Shri Gurupreet Singh Thind, Asstt. Commissioner, Sangrur seen addressing the small savings agents on the occasion of the inauguration of One Day Training Programme organized by NSI Chandigarh Centre at Sangrur, Punjab. Also seen Shri M.K. Malhotra RD, NSI, Chandigarh Centre (Left) and Shri K.K. Sharma, Asstt. Director, NSI, Chandigarh Centre (Right).

Govt. of India Clarifies issues relating to Tax Deduction at Source on Senior Citizen's Savings Scheme

Ministry of Finace (Deptt. of Economic Affairs) Govt. of India has clarified the issues relating to tax deduction at source in respect of the interest payable under the Sr. Citizen's Savings Scheme 2004 in consultation with Central Board of Direct Taxes vide their Notification No. F.No. 2-8/2004-NS.II dated 28.3.2006.

Since the interest payments under Sr. Citizen's Savings Scheme 2004 has not been exempted from deduction of tax at source, Post Offices and Banks are required to deduct Income Tax at Source. It has been further clarified that the facility of furnishing Form No. 15-H (Prescribed under the Income Tax Rule 1962) is available only to a person (payee) resident in India and who is of the age of 65 years or more at any time during the previous year as under Income Tax Act, a person who has attained 65 years or more at any time during the previous year only is treated as a Senior Citizen.



Shri Mir Azmat Ali, Chairman Coordination Committee and the Regional Director, NSI, Bangalore Centre, addressing the Coordination Committee Meeting organized by NSI Bangalore Centre at Bangalore with a view to improving the accountability towards the small investors, agents and other concerned agencies involved in mobilization of savings.

SMALL SAVINGS COLLECTIONS FROM APRIL TO JANUARY 2006

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr.	-	Cross	Net	Cress	(Rs. in Crore)	
No.	Region	Gross		Gross	Net	
140		Opto Jan	Upto January 2005		Upto January 2006	
1.	Andhra Pradesh	7594.08	4061.94	8749.01	3551.21	
2.	Arunachal Pradesh	47.53	24.50	64.57	30.18	
3.	Assam	1912.79	683.36	1697.71	204.06	
4.	A&N Island	20.41	8.03	27.83	13.18	
5.	Army Post Offices	498.05	358.21	246.82	45.82	
6.	Bihar	3917.90	1728.87	5100.13	1899.86	
7.	Jharkhand	1948.11	1180.16	2448.75	1204.48	
8.	Chandigarh	363.23	125.36	728.13	268.24	
9.	Daman & Diu	26.00	17.06	32.37	12.68	
10.	Delhi	7189.24	4494.75	6270.25	2814.13	
11.	Goa	478.41	312.00	581.78	371.18	
12.	Gujarat	12237.30	6759.11	13859.87	5517.14	
13.	Haryana	3799.84	1641.75	4249.37	1150.23	
14.	Himachal Pradesh	1550.92	649.88	2038.06	618.77	
15.	Jammu & Kashmir	1031.80	442.15	1350.77	474.75	
16.	Karnataka	6259.37	3401.03	6809.80	2818.93	
17.	Kerala	4786.92	2482.41	4996.57	1982.60	
18.	Lakshdweep	1.12	0.58	1.08	0.00	
19.	Madhya Pradesh	3807.90	2016.31	4543.47	1768.22	
20.	Chhattisgarh	1243.38	697.73	1388.17	602.39	
21.	Maharashtra	17039.76	10382.36	16791.60	7451.31	
22.	Manipur	60.22	19.91	62.35	14.80	
23.	Meghalaya	113.73	43.67	136.26	27.92	
24.	Mizoram	70.04	28.23	81.40	17.60	
25.	Nagaland	28.53	14.63	41.74	17.82	
26.	Orissa	2088.13	1055.73	2506.49	1007.29	
27.	Pondicherry	164.50	111.70	172.18	98.94	
28.	Punjab	6639.62	2604.27	7449.08	1969.06	
29.	Rajasthan	7182.37	3937.48	6587.48	1840.71	
30.	Sikkim	44.77	15.95	60.10	15.10	
31.	Tamilnadu	8431.42	4619.17	9631.17	4113.52	
32.	Tripura	303.89	139.89	392.46	155.11	
33.	Uttar Pradesh	11492.17	5125.95	14515.24	5173.21	
34.	Uttaranchal	1586.67	752.76	1914.15	674.40	
35.	West Bengal	14545.18	7964.94	18227.06	8172.66	
	Total	128505.30	67901.83	143753.26	56097.11	

Note: THE FIGURES RECEIVED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, NEW DELHI ARE SUBJECT TO RECONCILATION. THE FIGURES DO NOT INCLUDE PPF (BANK) COLLECTIONS.